

COUNCIL REPORT

TO:	CITY MANAGER	DATE:	2020 June 03
FROM:	DIRECTOR FINANCE	FILE: Reference:	5820-20 Tender 53-03/20
SUBJECT:	CONTRACT AWARD CA-3031 BROADWAY STREET IMPROVE	MENTS	
PURPOSE:	To obtain Council approval to award a more service to a more a more service and the service approvements.	contract fo	or Broadway Street

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT Council approve a contract award to Eurovia British Columbia Incorporated for an estimated total cost of \$9,059,652.64 including GST in the amount of \$431,412.03 as outlined in this report. Final payment will be based on the actual quantity of goods and services delivered and unit prices as tendered.

REPORT

Five tenders ranging from \$9,059,652.64 to \$10,935,925.35 were received by the closing time on 2020 June 02. The scope of work includes construction of 2.2 km of road widening on Broadway Street, between Bainbridge Avenue and Underhill Avenue, including turn lanes, sidewalks, urban trail, boulevards, watermain, sanitary inspection chambers, storm sewer, culverts, lock block retaining walls, street and urban trail lighting, communication ducts, traffic signals and tree replacement.

The lowest tenderer, Eurovia British Columbia Incorporated, has completed previous projects under contract to the satisfaction of the City. Review by City staff and our consultant indicates the contractor has the necessary equipment and personnel to successfully complete the work required under this contract. The Director Engineering concurs with the above recommendation.

Funding for this capital work is included in the 2020 – 2024 Financial Plan under the following WBS elements: EJA.3031 (\$676,600), EKA.3031 (\$26,300), ELA.3031 (\$2,054,400) and EMC.3031 (\$5,871,200).

Noreen Kassam, CPA, CGA DIRECTOR FINANCE

NK:GC:sc / ew:md

Copied to: Director Engineering City Solicitor